
City State Last Name First Name Organization Name Email
Glencoe AL Gable Beth Girl Scouts of North Central Alabama bgable@girlscoutsnca.org
Birmingham AL Cooper Lawrence McWane Science Center lcooper@mcwane.org
Huntsville AL Hamilton Frances University of Alabama in Huntsville frances.hamilton@uah.edu
Little Rock AR Koenigsfest Kristin Girl Scouts - Diamonds of Arkansas, Oklahoma and Texas kkoenigsfest@girlscoutsdiamonds.org
Little Rock AR Gay Pody Discovery Network pgay@museumofdiscovery.org
Bentonville AR Vukin Marie Scott Family Amazeum mvukin@amazeum.org
Phoenix AZ Nickel Beth Arizona Science Center nickelb@azscience.org
Phoenix AZ Oakes Tara Phoenix zoo Toakes@phoenixzoo.org
Hayward CA Vazquez Rosemary Hayward Unified School District rvazquez@husd.k12.ca.us
Los Angeles CA Liu Li CSUN lliu@csun.edu
Irvine CA Riley Leyla OC STEM lriley@ocstem.org
Loveland CO Cuthbert Laura Loveland CreatorSpace akpharmer@yahoo.com
Boulder CO Forsyth Stacey University of Colorado Boulder Stacey.Forsyth@Colorado.edu
Denver CO Lanotte April Wings Over the Rockies Air and Space Museum alanotte@wingsmuseum.org
Colorado Springs CO Theobald Rebecca University of Colorado Colorado Springs coga@uccs.edu

CO Loughlin Becky High Plains Library District (Leap pilot site) BLoughlin@highplains.us
Lafayette CO Guerrero Renee WOW Children's Museum (Leap pilot site) renee@wowchildrensmuseum.org
Greenwich CT Stricker Laura Bruce Museum Lstricker@brucemuseum.org
Norwalk CT Kuta Dring Kim Stepping Stones Museum for Children kim@steppingstonesmuseum.org
Washington DC Samose Emily ECS Consulting (Leap Advisor) esamose@gmail.com
Washington DC Reid William Easter Seals williamdreid11@gmail.com
Washington DC Ballard Melissa Afterschool Alliance (Leap Advisor) mjballard@afterschoolalliance.org
Washington DC Langsam Paula DC Public Library paula.langsam@dc.gov
Dover DE Langley Patty Delaware Division of Libraries/State Library patty.langley@state.de.us
Tallahassee FL Hammel Emily Florida State University eh12f@my.fsu.edu
Tallahassee FL Scheiner Margaret Florida State University Mscheiner@fsu.edu
Tallahassee FL Power Hannah WFSU Education hpower@fsu.edu
Sarasota FL Wrobel Miranda Mote Marine Laboratory and Aquarium miranda@mote.org
Orlando FL Leissing JJ Orlando Science Center jleissing@osc.org
Tallahassee FL Fine Jana Florida Division of Library and Information Services jana.fine@dos.myflorida.com
Boise ID Keyes Kelsey Albertsons Library, Boise State University kelseykeyes@boisestate.edu
Idaho Falls ID Doucette Chloe MUSEUM OF IDAHO education@museumofidaho.org
Boise ID Hattaway Marie Idaho Out-of-School Network mhattaway@jannus.org
Boise ID Alexander Janice Discover Center of Idaho j.alexander@dcidaho.org
Hayden ID Yother Karen Community Library Network kareny@communitylibrary.net
Chicago IL Greven Kara Sparktivity Kara.elizabeth.ko@gmail.com
Frankfort IL Kristoff Tara West Aurora S.D. 129 tara_kristoff@yahoo.com
Rockford IL Parks Hillary Discovery Center Museum (Leap pilot site) hillaryp@discoverycentermuseum.org
Chicago IL Stafford Erin EDC estafford@edc.org
Rockford IL Sosso Corinne Discovery Center Museum (Leap pilot site) corinnes@discoverycentermuseum.org
Rockford IL Kempel Maggie Rockford Public School District (Leap pilot site) kempelm@RPS205.com
Terre Haute IN Henry Renee Terre Haute Children's Museum rhenry@terrehautechildrensmuseum.com
McPherson KS McCulley Jennifer McPherson Public Library jmcculley@macpl.org
Frankfort KY Abner Lauren Kentucky Dept. for Libraries & Archives lauren.abner@ky.gov
Frankfort KY King-Oaks Krista Kentucky Department for Libraries and Archives krista.king-oaks@ky.gov



Erlanger KY Tewes Lise Kenton County Public Library lise.tewes@kentonlibrary.org
Campbellsville KY Burton Kimberly Taylor County Public Library kimberlyburton@tcplibrary.org
Shreveport LA Mitchell Ebony The O.L.L.I.E Initiative Mitchellebony83@gmail.com
Shreveport LA Papai Lou Masters Student in Instr Design LouisPapai001@gmail.com
Shreveport LA Kleiner Heather Sci-Port Discovery Center hkleiner@sciport.org
Shreveport LA Mitchell Ebony The O.L.L.I.E Initiative ebony@oremitechnologies.com
Gonzales LA Zenon Esperanza River Parishes Community Colleg ezenon@rpcc.edu
Worcester MA Chen Kathy WPI kcchen@wpi.edu
Ellicott City, MD Varkus Betsy Howard County Library System Betsy.Varkus@hclibrary.org
Gwynn Oak MD Murdock Maajida Strictly Academic mmurdock@strictlyacademicmd.com
Augusta ME Dorman Chris Maine State Library christina.dorman@maine.gov
Royal Oak MI Wilson Barbie Detroit Zoo bwilson@dzs.org
Rochester MI McNair Shannan Oakland University Mcnair@oakland.edu
Minneapolis MN Everts Bonita SELF International beverts@selfinternational.org
Roseville MN Verbrugge Jennifer Minnesota Department of Education, State Library Services jennifer.verbrugge@state.mn.us
South St. Paul MN Commers Amy South St. Paul Public Library acommers@southstpaul.org
Victoria MN Edstrom Jodi Carver County Library jedstrom@co.carver.mn.us
Ozark MO Johnson Shae Springfield Plateau Master Naturalists shaeinozark@yahoo.com
St. Louis MO Tubbs Julie The Magic House julie@magichouse.org
Canton MS White Tiffany Madison County Library System twhite@mcls.ms
Bozeman MT Taylor Suzi MSU Extended University taylor@montana.edu
Charlotte NC Thomason Amy Discovery Place amyt@discoveryplace.org
durham NC Windsor Sarah STEM in the Park windsor@rtp.org
Denver NC Schuermeyer Erin Lincoln County Public Library eschuermeyer@lincolncounty.org
Lincolnton NC Brittain Helena Lincoln County Public Library hbrittain@lincolncounty.org
Raleigh NC Kandros Kimberly NC Department of Natural and Cultural Resources kimberly.kandros@ncdcr.gov
Mott ND Kunnerup Carol Mott Public Library mottndlibrary@gmail.com
Holderness NH King Debbie Girl Scouts of the Green and White Mountains dking@girlscoutsgwm.org
Stratham NH Lucius Sam Wiggin Memorial Library sam@wigginml.org
Woodbury NJ Yeager Michelle Woodbury Public Library myeager@woodburylibrary.org
New Brunswick NJ Woods-Turner Chelsea New Brunswick Free Public Library chelsea.joy.woods@gmail.com
Princeton NJ Bowlin Mimi Princeton Public Library mbowlin@PRINCETONLIBRARY.ORG
Belleville NJ Malone Michelle Belleville Public Library and Information Center mmalone@bellepl.org
Trenton NJ Morales Eileen New Jersey State Library emorales@njstatelib.org
Piscataway NJ Baldwin Doug Piscataway Public Library dbaldwin@piscatawaylibrary.org
Burlington NJ Vincz Sharon Library Company of Burlington svincz@bcls.lib.nj.us
Cranford NJ Antolino Lauren Cranford Public Library L-ANTOLINO@CRANFORDNJ.ORG
1980 Morris Avenue NJ Mintz Brianne Union Public Library bmintz@uplnj.org
Mullica Hill NJ Schureman Jen Gloucester County Library System jschureman@gcls.org
Montclair NJ Torsney Janet Montclair Public Library torsney@montclair.bccls.org
Bridgeton NJ Pessolano Amy Cub Scouts amy.pessolano@gmail.com
Neptune NJ Becker Cynthia Newark Public Library cbecker@npl.org
Montclair NJ Paine Kiersten Montclair Public Library kiersten.paine@montclair.bccls.org
Jersey City NJ McDonald Mary Liberty Science Center mmcdonald@lsc.org
Jersey City NJ Yamada Kengo Liberty Science Center kyamada@lsc.org
Cresskill NJ Browning Rita Cresskill Public Library browning@cresskill.bccls.org



Newark NJ Reedell Ryan Newark Museum rreedell@newarkmuseum.org
Woodbury NJ Bonfiglio Audra Woodbury Public Library abonfiglio@woodburylibrary.org
Hoboken NJ Vredenburg Beth Hoboken.bccls.org beth.vredenburg@hoboken.bccls.org
Caldwell NJ Stauffer Jessica Caldwell Public Library jstauffer@caldwellpl.org
Princeton NJ Conlon Susan Princeton Public Library sconlon@princetonlibrary.org
Trenton NJ Rawlins Sharon NJ State Library srawlins@njstatelib.org
Bridgewater NJ Trujillo Jessica Somerset County Library System of NJ jtrujill@sclibnj.org
Parlin NJ Kloc Leah Sayreville Public Library lkloc@lmxac.org
Parlin NJ Gunter Pam Sayreville Public Library pgunter@lmxac.org
Parlin NJ Lee Hannah Sayreville Public Library hsweetser5@gmail.com
Cliffside Park NJ Mollinedo Iveth Cliffside Park School #3 imollinedo@cliffsidepark.edu
Maple Shade NJ Dehmelt Megan Burlington County Library System mdehmelt@bcls.lib.nj.us
Mountain Lakes NJ Lynch Jennifer Mountain Lakes Public Library jennifer.lynch@mainlib.org
Newark NJ Noel Bev NJIT bn73@njit.edu
Parlin NJ Chuntz Marie Sayreville Public Library mchuntz@lmxac.org

NJ Blackwell Devan NJ Dept of Education (Leap pilot site) Devan.Blackwell@doe.state.nj.us
Westfield NJ Grace Ebony New Jersey School Age Care Coalition (Leap pilot site) egrace@njsacc.org

NJ MacEwan Mike MacEwan Consulting Mike@macewanconsulting.com
Tucumcari NM Gurtler Gretchen Mesalands Community College Dinosaur Museum and Natural Sciences Laboratory gretcheng@mesalands.edu
Roswell NM Nicholson Amanda Roswell Museum and Art Center a.nicholson@roswell-nm.gov
Alamogordo NM Dooling Dave New Mexico Museum of Space History dave.dooling@state.nm.us
Albuquerque NM Meister Laurel Explora Science Center & Children's Museum lmeister@explora.us
Albuquerque NM Hassi Debbie Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Library (Leap pilot site) dhassi@cabq.gov
Albuquerque NM Novak Debra New Mexico Museum of Natural History & Science (Leap pilot site) Debra.Novak@state.nm.us
Albuquerque NM Caparoso Deirdre Rio Rancho Library (Leap pilot site) DCAPAROSO@RRNM.GOV
Albuquerque NM White Kelly New Mexico Museum of Natural History & Science (Leap pilot site) KellyJ.White@state.nm.us
Albuquerque NM Morgan-Davis Linda Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Library (Leap pilot site) ldavis@cabq.gov
Albuquerque NM White Nicole Albuquerque/Bernalillo County Library (Leap pilot site) nwhite@cabq.gov
Garden City NY Flynn Claire Long Island Children's Museum cflynn@licm.org
NY NY Muslim Amy GSRI amuslim@girlscouts.org
Saratoga Springs NY Smith Sarah The Children's Museum at Saratoga executivedirector@cmssny.org
Schenectady NY Dorr Susanne miSci - museum of innovation and sceince susanne.dorr@misci.org
Corona NY Bueno Sonia New York Hall of Science sbueno@nysci.org
Buffalo NY Graham Gabrielle Buffalo Museum of Science ggraham@sciencebuff.org
Buffalo NY Dye Meghan Buffalo Museum of Science/Tifft Nature Preserve mdye@sciencebuff.org
Jamaica NY Cole Lynn Queen's Library Children's Library Discovery Center (Leap pilot site) scole@queenslibrary.org
Buffalo NY Wallace Karen Buffalo Museum of Science kwallace@sciencebuff.org
Binghamton NY Grasso Michael Roberson Museum and Science Center mgrasso@roberson.org
NEW YORK NY Dworken Ben FHI 360 bdworken@fhi360.org
Syracuse NY Gaige Angela Milton J. Rubenstein Museum of Science & Technology agaige@most.org
Syracuse NY Gregory Anne Onondaga County Public Libraries agregory@onlib.org
Queens NY Rudy Marcia NY Hall of Science (Leap pilot site) mrudy@nyscience.org
Queens NY Cox Sharon Queens Library Children's Library Discovery Center (Leap pilot site) Sharon.A.Cox@queenslibrary.org
Columbus OH James Sheila YMCA USA sheila.james@ymca.net
Cleveland Heights OH Brunetti Monroe Tiffany TIES tiffanybrunetti@tiesteach.org
Dayton OH Draeger Meg CJ STEMM at Chaminade Julienne Catholic High School mdraeger@cjeagles.org



Dayton OH pinnell margaret University of Dayton mpinnell1@udayton.edu
Cleveland OH Wallace Allison GCNCA awallace@gcnca.org
Columbus OH Rouse Mary COSI mrouse@cosi.org
Toledo OH Eames Nancy Toledo Lucas County Public Library nancy.eames@toledolibrary.org
Toledo OH Eberly Mann Sloan Imagination Station smann@istscience.org
Cincinnati OH Kutish Stacey Cincinnati Museum Center skutish@cincymuseum.org
Akron OH Burrier Carrie Akron-Summit County Public Library cburrier@akronlibrary.org
Cleveland OH Kaltenbach Robyn Great Lakes Science Center (Leap pilot site) kaltenbachr@glsc.org
Oklahoma OK Williamson Kristin Metropolitan Library System kwilliamson@metrolibrary.org
Eugene OR Knecht Karyn Science Factory kknecht@sciencefactory.org
Wilsonville OR Thramer Bethany OregonASK bethany.thramer@oregonask.org
Portland OR McCullough Lorrie Oregon Museum of Science and Industry (OMSI) lmccullough@omsi.edu
Wilsonville OR Unverzagt Beth OregonASK beth.unverzagt@oregonask.org
Portland OR Douglass Annie OMSI adouglass@omsi.edu
A OR Hanning Dacri A darci.hanning@state.or.us
Portland OR Partch Jackie Multnomah County Public Library (Leap pilot site) jacquelp@multcolib.org
Portland OR Menig Kim Impact Northwest (Leap pilot site) kmenig@impactnw.org
Philadelphia PA GALLUP-DIAZ ANJALI Parent Infant Center agallupdiaz@parentinfantcenter.org
Na PA Duff Jacklyn Na laboratory@scijoy.community
Philadelphia PA Irvine Folami Precious Jewels Prevention Program LLC pjppeducation@gmail.com
State College PA Crowl Michele Discovery Space of Central PA michele@mydiscoveryspace.org
Pittsburgh PA Brenneman Wendy Carnegie Science Center brennemanw@carnegiesciencecenter.org
Pittsburgh PA Peroney Brad Carnegie Science Center PeroneyB@CarnegieScienceCenter.org
Homestead PA Rose Gabriela Allegheny Intermediate Unit Math & Science Collaborative gabriela.rose@aiu3.net
Philadelphia PA schultz lisa DVAEYC lisa@dvaeyc.org
Greensburg PA Greenberg Charles Westmoreland Library Network cbgreenberg@earthlink.net
Philadelphia PA Cox Tara Franklin Institute tcox@fi.edu
York PA Fredericks Tony York College (Leap pilot site) afredericks60@comcast.net
Philadelphia PA Szczurek Peg Delaware Valley Association for the Education of Young Children (Leap Steering Committee Member) peg@dvaeyc.org
York PA Gilbert Paula York County Libraries (Leap pilot site) pgilbert@yorklibraries.org
Philadelphia PA Worley Karen Free Library of Philadelphia (Leap pilot site) WorleyK@freelibrary.org
Philadelphia PA Sparks Heather Free Library of Philadelphia (Leap pilot site) SparksH@freelibrary.org
Philadelphia PA Caputo Chris Free Library of Philadelphia (Leap Steering Committee Member) CaputoC@freelibrary.org
Providence RI Margarida Danielle RI Office of Library and Information Services danielle.margarida@olis.ri.gov
Columbia SC Carmichael Kimberly SC Afterschool Alliance kcarmichael@scafterschool.com
Columbia SC Price-Davis Alexis EdVenture Children's Museum (Leap pilot site) apricedavis@edventure.org
Columbia SC EdVenture Children's Museum (Leap pilot site) hmcconner@edventure.org
Columbia SC Williams Nikki EdVenture Children's Museum (Leap pilot site) nwilliams@edventure.org
Columbia SC McCants Robin EdVenture Children's Museum (Leap pilot site) rmccants@edventure.org
Sioux Falls SD Pokela Lori Washington Pavilion lpokela@washingtonpavilion.org
Murfreesboro TN Neal Jennifer Discovery Center jneal@explorethedc.org
Murfreesboro TN McCreedy Dale Discovery Center at Murfree Spring dmccreedy@explorethedc.org
Murfreesboro TN Powers Kandy kandy.powers@cityschools.net
Austin TX Berry Tricia Texas Girls Collaborative Project triciaberry@txgcp.org
Fort Worth TX Potemkin Cheryl Botanical Research Institute of Texas cpotemkin@brit.org
Cedar Hill TX Nelson Teri Zula B Wylie Public Library teri.nelson@cedarhilltx.com



Austin TX Nair Jaime Joe Lee Johnson Elementary jaime_nair@roundrockisd.org
Honey Grove TX mayfield pattie Bertha Voyer Memorial Library mayfield@honeygrove.org
Houston TX Brown Amanda Galveston Bay Estuary Program amandagbrown2@gmail.com
Killeen TX Wright Melinda Central Texas College melinda.wright@killeenisd.org
Austin TX Batty Crystal Brooke Elementary Crystal.batty@austinisd.org
Tyler TX Taylor Ashley Tyler Public Library ataylor@tylertexas.com
Irving TX Goldin Brooke Girl Scouts of Northeast Texas bgoldin@gsnetx.org
Fort Worth TX Goldin Kathlene Botanical Research Institute of Texas kgoldin@brit.org
Salt Lake City UT Deeds Sharon Utah State Library sdeeds@utah.gov

UT Clouse Ashley Thanksgiving Point (Leap pilot site) aclouse@thanksgivingpoint.org
Salt Lake City UT Brimhall Elise PBS KUED Salt Lake City (Leap pilot site) ebrimall@kued.org
Salt Lake City UT Warner Kellan Natural History Museum of Utah (Leap pilot site) kwarner@nhmu.utah.edu
Salt Lake City UT Johnson Liesl Salt Lake City Public Library (Leap pilot site) ljohnson@slcpl.org
Salt Lake City UT Aaron Linda Natural History Museum of Utah (Leap pilot site) laaron@nhmu.utah.edu

UT Gunnell Michele Thanksgiving Point (Leap pilot site) mgunnell@thanksgivingpoint.org
Salt Lake City UT Green Robyn Salt Lake City Public Library (Leap pilot site) rgreen@slpl.org
Richmond VA Thurman Britt Science Museum of Virginia bthurman@smv.org
Fairfax VA Bas Senem George Mason University senembas@gmail.com
Reston VA Lowther Kim GLen Echo Park Aquarium Kim.lowther@verizon.net
Alexandria VA Arthurs Sean National PTA sarthurs@pta.org
Annandale VA RAYMAN VASANTHA FAIRFAX vasantha1@cox.net
Richmond VA Dawson Krista RPL krista.dawson@richmondgov.com
Springfield VA Gould Keri Fairfax County Public Library keri.gould@fairfaxcounty.gov
Midlothian VA Gumulak Barbara CCPL gumulakb@chesterfield.gov
Charlottesville VA Harris Jessica NRAO jharris@nrao.edu
Charlotte VT Woodruff Margaret Charlotte Library/VT Library Assoc. Margaret.charlottelibraryvt@gmail.com
Seattle WA Dodds Kristi Woodland Park Zoo kristi.dodds@zoo.org
Everett WA Dillingham Teddy Imagine Children's Museum teddyd@imaginecm.org
Olympia WA Martin Jeff Washington State Library jeff.martin@sos.wa.gov
Seattle WA Luke Jessica University of Washington (Leap Advisor) jjluke@uw.edu
Bridgeport WV Garner Rachael Teaching Institute for Excellence in STEM rachaelgarner@tiesteach.org
Green Bank WV McCarty Sherry Green Bank Observatory smccarty@nrao.edu
Morgantown WV Palfrey Sarah Morgantown Public Library Sarah.palfrey@clark.lib.wv.us
Green Bank WV Heatherly Sue Ann Green Bank Observatory sheather@nrao.edu
Jackson WY McGuire Susan WY Alliance for Environmental Education suemcguire@me.com
Washington DC Glass Margaret ASTC (Leap Advisor) mglass@astc.org

ID Hawley House Tammy Idaho Library Commission (Leap Advisor) Tammy.Hawleyhouse@libraries.idaho.gov
AK Calhoun Judy Rural & Small Library Association/Arkansas Library (Leap Advisor) director.searl@gmail.com

Washington DC Visser Marijke American Library Association (Leap Advisor) mvisser@alawash.org
Corvallis OR Pattison Scott Institute for Learning Innovation (Co-PI) scott.pattison@freechoicelearning.org
Corvallis OR Dierking Lynn Institute for Learning Innovation (Project Team) dierkinl@science.oregonstate.edu
Philadelphia PA Skolnik Julia The Franklin Institute (PI) jskolnik@fi.edu
Philadelphia PA Cox Tara The Franklin Institute (Co-PI) tcox@fi.edu
Philadelphia PA Castro-Diephouse Rachel The Franklin Institute (Project Team) rcastrodiephouse@fi.edu
Philadelphia PA Schneider Jacqui The Franklin Institute (Project Team) jschneider@fi.edu
Philadelphia PA Trooskin Gerri The Franklin Institute (Project Team) gtrooskin@fi.edu



Philadelphia PA Clark Jillian The Franklin Institute (Project Team) jclark@fi.edu
Goodyear Leslie EDC (Leap Evaluator) lgoodyear@edc.org
Greller Sara EDC (Leap Evaluator) SGreller@edc.org

Seattle WA Peterson Karen NGCP (Co-PI) kpeterson@ngcproject.org
Seattle WA Herrera Casi NGCP (Project Team) cherrera@ngcproject.org


